UMass-Dartmouth (15-2, 7-1 LEC) -vs- Keene State (14-4, 9-2 LEC)
01/31/22 at Keene, N.H. (Spaulding Gymnasium)

Date: 01/31/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;Iig?-K%e%%,Pm.H. (Spaulding Gymnasium) UMass-Dartmouth 34 42 76
Referees: Alan Libardoni, Connor Hoagland, Kevin Boutilier Keene State 35 25 60
UMass-Dartmouth 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Marcus Azor * 34 10-21 0-1 4-6 3-5 8 0 3 2 1 5 24
22 Adam Seablom * 30 5-11 0-2 3-3 2-4 6 0 2 1 1 0 13
32 Sean Leahy * 32 4-12 1-5 0-0 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 3 9
30 Jackson Zancan * 16 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-5 5 4 0 1 (0] 0 6
23  Jake Ashworth * 36 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 1 4
24  lsaac Percy 21 3-9 1-3 0-0 1-5 6 1 (0] 1 1 0 7
31 Mike Eurquhart 11 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 1 0 6
15 John Martins Jr. 14 1-4 0-0 3-5 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 (0} 0 5
11  Dhalyn Sanders-Dyer 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 ] 0 0 2 0] 1 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-75 4-15 10-14 13-31 44 6 8 9 4 10 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-41 34.15 % 2-9 2222 % 4-4 100.00 %
Second Half 17-34 50.00 % 2-6 33.33 % 6-10 60.00 %
Total 31-75 41.3% 4-15 26.7 % 10-14 71.4%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 14
Largest Lead: 16 2nd-
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 20 01:03
Keene State 60
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12  Mason Jean Baptiste * 38 7-17 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 1 16
13  Jeff Hunter * 39 6-18 0-1 1-3 4-12 16 2 1 2 6 1 13
04 Nate Siow * 29 5-10 1-4 2-4 0-0 0 2 3 8 0 2 13
01 Jeric Cichon * 32 5-9 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 1 2 0 0 0 10
03  Octavio Brito * 25 2-7 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 4 1 1 0 0 4
22 Jordan Santos 24 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
15 Ryan Donahue 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
00 Jamel Shaheed 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Tyler Dill 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Edwin Ezedonmwen 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-69 3-13 3-7 13-33 46 14 9 17 6 5 60
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-37 43.24 % 2-9 22.22% 1-3 33.33%
Second Half 11-32 34.38 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-4 50.00 %
Total 27-69 39.1 % 3-13 23.1% 3-7 429%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 8 1st-04:56



UMass-Dartmouth 34

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Marcus Azor 16 4-10 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 0 3 1 0 2 10
22 Adam Seablom 16 1-5 0-2 2-2 1-4 5 0 2 1 0 0 4
32 Sean Leahy 14 2-6 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
30 Jackson Zancan 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 3
23  Jake Ashworth 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
24 Isaac Percy 12 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 (0] 0 0 5
31  Mike Eurquhart 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
15  John Martins Jr. 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 (0} 0 0
11 Dhalyn Sanders-Dyer 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-41 2-9 4-4 8-16 24 3 6 4 (o} 4 34
34.1 % 22.2 % 100.0 %
Keene State 35
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Mason Jean Baptiste 18 4-7 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 6] 0 10
13  Jeff Hunter 19 4-12 0-1 1-3 3-5 8 2 0 0 3 1 9
4 Nate Siow 16 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 1 6
1 Jeric Cichon 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 0 0 0 4
3 Octavio Brito 15 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 1 0 0 2
22  Jordan Santos 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
15 Ryan Donahue 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
0 Jamel Shaheed 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] (0] (0} 0 0
11 Tyler Dill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
32 Edwin Ezedonmwen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-37 2-9 1-3 6-19 25 6 5 6 3 2 35
43.2 % 22.2% 33.3%



UMass-Dartmouth 42

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Marcus Azor 18 6-11 0-0 2-4 1-4 5 0 0 1 1 3 14
22  Adam Seablom 14 4-6 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 (0] 0 0 1 0 9
32 Sean Leahy 18 2-6 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 2 5
30 Jackson Zancan 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 (0] 0 0 3
23 Jake Ashworth 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
24 Isaac Percy 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 2
31 Mike Eurquhart 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
15  John Martins Jr. 9 1-3 0-0 3-5 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 (0} 0 5
11 Dhalyn Sanders-Dyer 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 6] 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-34 2-6 6-10 5-15 20 3 2 5 4 6 42
50.0 % 33.3 % 60.0 %
Keene State 25
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Mason Jean Baptiste 20 3-10 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 6] 1 6
13  Jeff Hunter 20 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 0 1 2 3 0 4
4 Nate Siow 13 2-5 1-2 2-4 0-0 0 1 1 5 0 1 7
1 Jeric Cichon 15 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
3 Octavio Brito 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 2
22  Jordan Santos 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Ryan Donahue 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
0 Jamel Shaheed 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Tyler Dill 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0] 0 0 0 0
32 Edwin Ezedonmwen 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-32 1-4 2-4 7-14 21 8 4 11 3 3 25
34.4 % 25.0 % 50.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass-Dartmouth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keene State
MISS LAYUP by AZOR,MARCUS 19:56

REBOUND OFF by LEAHY,SEAN --

GOOD 3PTR by ZANCAN,JACKSON 19:51 3-0 V3

ASSIST by SEABLOM,ADAM ==
19:29 MISS JUMPER by BRITO,0CTAVIO
REBOUND DEF by AZOR,MARCUS ==
GOOD LAYUP by LEAHY,SEAN(iIn the paint) 19:07 5-0 V5
ASSIST by AZOR,MARCUS ==

18:55 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,JEFF
REBOUND DEF by ASHWORTH,JAKE ==
MISS JUMPER by AZOR,MARCUS 18:41
== REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,JEFF
18:35 MISS JUMPER by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN
REBOUND DEF by ASHWORTH,JAKE ==
MISS LAYUP by LEAHY,SEAN 18:28

== REBOUND DEF by BRITO,OCTAVIO
18:20 5-3 V2 GOOD 3PTR by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN
== ASSIST by BRITO,0CTAVIO
FOUL by ZANCAN,JACKSON 18:00

TURNOVER by ZANCAN,JACKSON 18:00

17:33 5-5 GOOD LAYUP by CICHON,JERIC(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LEAHY,SEAN(in the paint) 17:17 7-5 V2

17:08 TURNOVER by SIOW,NATE
STEAL by AZOR,MARCUS 17:08

GOOD LAYUP by SEABLOM,ADAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:03 9-5 V 4
ASSIST by AZOR,MARCUS --

16:44 MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,JEFF
REBOUND DEF by ZANCAN,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by LEAHY,SEAN 16:35
REBOUND OFF by LEAHY,SEAN --
MISS 3PTR by SEABLOM,ADAM 16:27
-- REBOUND DEF by BRITO,OCTAVIO
16:16 9-7 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,JEFF(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SIOW,NATE
MISS LAYUP by LEAHY,SEAN 16:03
-- REBOUND DEF by BRITO,OCTAVIO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:45
FOUL by ZANCAN,JACKSON 15:45
15:45 MISS FT by HUNTER,JEFF
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:45 MISS FT by HUNTER,JEFF
SUB IN by PERCY,ISAAC 15:45
SUB IN by EURQUHART,MIKE 15:45
SUB OUT by ZANCAN,JACKSON 15:45
SUB OUT by LEAHY,SEAN 15:45
15:45 SUB IN by SANTOS,JORDAN
15:45 SUB OUT by BRITO,OCTAVIO
REBOUND DEF by EURQUHART,MIKE --
MISS LAYUP by EURQUHART,MIKE 15:31
15:31 BLOCK by HUNTER,JEFF
REBOUND OFF by SEABLOM,ADAM --
MISS JUMPER by PERCY,ISAAC 15:25
-- REBOUND DEF by CICHON,JERIC
15:19 9-9 GOOD LAYUP by SIOW,NATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by AZOR,MARCUS 15:05
15:05 BLOCK by HUNTER,JEFF

- REBOUND DEF by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN
14:53 TURNOVER by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN



STEAL by AZOR,MARCUS 14:53

GOOD JUMPER by AZOR,MARCUS(in the paint) 14:47 11-9 V2
14:42 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,JEFF
-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,JEFF
14:38 11-11 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,JEFF(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SEABLOM,ADAM 14:27
14:27 STEAL by SIOW,NATE
14:21 11-13 H2 GOOD LAYUP by SIOW,NATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by AZOR,MARCUS 14:10
14:10 SUB IN by BRITO,OCTAVIO
14:10 SUB OUT by CICHON,JERIC
13:56 11-15 H4 GOOD LAYUP by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by EURQUHART,MIKE(in the paint) 13:33 13-15 H2
ASSIST by AZOR,MARCUS --
13:16 MISS JUMPER by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,JEFF
13:13 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,JEFF

REBOUND DEF by SEABLOM,ADAM --
MISS LAYUP by PERCY,ISAAC 12:59
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,JEFF
12:49 13-17 H4 GOOD LAYUP by BRITO,OCTAVIO(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by AZOR,MARCUS 12:34
12:34 BLOCK by HUNTER,JEFF
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by ZANCAN,JACKSON 12:34
SUB OUT by EURQUHART,MIKE 12:34
12:34 SUB IN by DONAHUE,RYAN
12:34 SUB OUT by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN
12:23 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,JEFF
REBOUND DEF by ZANCAN,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by PERCY,ISAAC 12:15
REBOUND OFF by PERCY,ISAAC --
GOOD LAYUP by PERCY,ISAAC(in the paint) 12:06 15-17 H2
11:57 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,JEFF

REBOUND DEF by SEABLOM,ADAM --
MISS 3PTR by ZANCAN,JACKSON 11:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

11:46 FOUL by BRITO,OCTAVIO
SUB IN by ,JOHN MARTINS JR 11:46
SUB OUT by ASHWORTH,JAKE 11:46
11:46 SUB IN by CICHON,JERIC
11:46 SUB IN by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN
11:46 SUB OUT by SIOW,NATE
11:46 SUB OUT by SANTOS,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by ZANCAN,JACKSON 11:39
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,JEFF
11:29 MISS LAYUP by CICHON,JERIC
REBOUND DEF by PERCY,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by AZOR,MARCUS 11:08
REBOUND OFF by AZOR,MARCUS --
GOOD DUNK by AZOR,MARCUS(in the paint) 11:04 17-17
10:56 17-20 H3 GOOD 3PTR by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN
-- ASSIST by DONAHUE,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by PERCY,ISAAC 10:41
-- REBOUND DEF by BRITO,OCTAVIO
10:17 MISS 3PTR by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN
-- REBOUND OFF by CICHON,JERIC
10:14 MISS LAYUP by CICHON,JERIC
REBOUND DEF by ZANCAN,JACKSON --
10:10 FOUL by DONAHUE,RYAN
SUB IN by ASHWORTH,JAKE 10:10

SUB OUT by SEABLOM,ADAM 10:10



GOOD LAYUP by AZOR,MARCUS(in the paint)

FOUL by ZANCAN,JACKSON

SUB IN by LEAHY,SEAN

SUB OUT by ZANCAN,JACKSON
SUB IN by EURQUHART,MIKE

SUB OUT by PERCY,ISAAC

MISS LAYUP by ,JOHN MARTINS JR

MISS LAYUP by EURQUHART,MIKE

SUB IN by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN
SUB OUT by AZOR,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by EURQUHART,MIKE

GOOD LAYUP by EURQUHART,MIKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ASHWORTH,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN

SUB IN by SEABLOM,ADAM

SUB OUT by ,JOHN MARTINS JR
MISS JUMPER by SEABLOM,ADAM

MISS JUMPER by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN
REBOUND OFF by EURQUHART,MIKE
TURNOVER by EURQUHART,MIKE

SUB IN by PERCY,ISAAC
SUB OUT by EURQUHART,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by LEAHY,SEAN

SUB IN by AZOR,MARCUS
SUB OUT by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN

REBOUND DEF by SEABLOM,ADAM
MISS LAYUP by SEABLOM,ADAM

10:10
10:10
09:55
09:42
09:42
09:42
09:42
09:42
09:42
09:39
09:39
09:22
09:16
08:55
08:55
08:55
08:32
08:18
08:15

07:52
07:52
07:22
06:54
06:31
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:09
06:09
06:09
05:58

05:28
05:27
05:27
05:27
05:27
05:27
05:27
05:13
04:56
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:13

04:09

03:58

19-20

19-22

19-23

19-25

21-25

23-25
23-27

23-29

23-31

H1

H3

H 4

H 6

H4

H2
H4

H 6

H8

SUB IN by SIOW,NATE
SUB OUT by DONAHUE,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,JEFF
REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,JEFF
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,JEFF(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HUNTER,JEFF

REBOUND DEF by CICHON,JERIC
GOOD LAYUP by SIOW,NATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BRITO,OCTAVIO

FOUL by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN

MISS 3PTR by SIOW,NATE

GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,JEFF(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,JEFF
TURNOVER by SIOW,NATE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by SANTOS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by CICHON,JERIC

GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIOW,NATE

STEAL by HUNTER,JEFF

SUB IN by CICHON,JERIC

SUB OUT by BRITO,O0CTAVIO

MISS 3PTR by SIOW,NATE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by SHAHEED,JAMEL

SUB OUT by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN
MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by CICHON,JERIC
MISS JUMPER by SHAHEED,JAMEL



-- REBOUND DEF by CICHON,JERIC

03:46 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,JEFF
REBOUND DEF by PERCY,ISAAC --
GOOD LAYUP by ASHWORTH,JAKE(in the paint) 03:31 25-31 H6
03:12 25-33 H8 GOOD LAYUP by CICHON,JERIC(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:12
03:12 SUB IN by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN
03:12 SUB OUT by SIOW,NATE
MISS JUMPER by ASHWORTH,JAKE 02:50
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,JEFF
02:31 MISS 3PTR by SHAHEED,JAMEL
REBOUND DEF by PERCY,ISAAC --
02:18 FOUL by HUNTER,JEFF
GOOD FT by AZOR,MARCUS 02:18 26-33 H7
GOOD FT by AZOR,MARCUS 02:18 27-33 H6
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:18
02:18 SUB IN by BRITO,0CTAVIO
02:18 SUB OUT by SHAHEED,JAMEL
01:57 TURNOVER by SANTOS,JORDAN
STEAL by ASHWORTH,JAKE 01:57
MISS JUMPER by ASHWORTH,JAKE 01:41
REBOUND OFF by AZOR,MARCUS --
MISS 3PTR by SEABLOM,ADAM 01:36
-- REBOUND DEF by BRITO,OCTAVIO
01:24 MISS 3PTR by BRITO,0CTAVIO
REBOUND DEF by SEABLOM,ADAM --
GOOD LAYUP by AZOR,MARCUS(in the paint) 01:06 29-33 H4
00:51 TURNOVER by BRITO,O0CTAVIO
STEAL by LEAHY,SEAN 00:51
00:48 FOUL by HUNTER,JEFF
GOOD FT by SEABLOM,ADAM(fastbreak) 00:48 30-33 H3
GOOD FT by SEABLOM,ADAM(fastbreak) 00:48 31-33 H2
00:48 SUB IN by SIOW,NATE
00:48 SUB OUT by HUNTER,JEFF

00:17 31-35 H4 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,JORDAN(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by CICHON,JERIC

GOOD 3PTR by PERCY,ISAAC 00:08 34-35 H1
ASSIST by SEABLOM,ADAM --
00:01 FOUL by SIOW,NATE
00:01 TURNOVER by SIOW,NATE
MISS 3PTR by AZOR,MARCUS 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass-Dartmouth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keene State

MISS JUMPER by ASHWORTH,JAKE 19:41
- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,JEFF
19:31 34-38 H4 GOOD 3PTR by SIOW,NATE
= ASSIST by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN
MISS 3PTR by LEAHY,SEAN 19:09
= REBOUND DEF by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN
18:57 34-40 H6 GOOD LAYUP by CICHON,JERIC(in the paint)
— ASSIST by SIOW,NATE

18:48 FOUL by BRITO,OCTAVIO
MISS FT by AZOR,MARCUS 18:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AZOR,MARCUS 18:48 35-40 HS5

18:34 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,JEFF

REBOUND DEF by ZANCAN,JACKSON ==
GOOD LAYUP by AZOR,MARCUS(in the paint) 18:25 37-40 H3



FOUL by ZANCAN,JACKSON 18:20
18:20 37-41 H4 GOOD FT by SIOW,NATE(fastbreak)
18:20 37-42 H5 GOOD FT by SIOW,NATE(fastbreak)

SUB IN by EURQUHART,MIKE 18:20
SUB OUT by ZANCAN,JACKSON 18:20
GOOD DUNK by EURQUHART,MIKE(in the paint) 18:06 39-42 H3
ASSIST by LEAHY,SEAN --
17:40 MISS JUMPER by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:33 MISS LAYUP by CICHON,JERIC

-- REBOUND OFF by BRITO,0CTAVIO
17:23 39-44 H5 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,JEFF(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SEABLOM,ADAM(in the paint) 17:11 41-44 H3

16:58 MISS LAYUP by SIOW,NATE
REBOUND DEF by LEAHY,SEAN --
TURNOVER by ASHWORTH,JAKE 16:50

16:34 MISS LAYUP by BRITO,OCTAVIO
BLOCK by EURQUHART,MIKE 16:34

-- REBOUND OFF by BRITO,0CTAVIO
16:29 41-46 H5 GOOD LAYUP by BRITO,O0CTAVIO(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SEABLOM,ADAM(in the paint) 16:25 43-46 H3
FOUL by EURQUHART,MIKE 16:21
16:21 SUB IN by SANTOS,JORDAN
16:21 SUB OUT by BRITO,O0CTAVIO
16:11 MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,JEFF
REBOUND DEF by EURQUHART,MIKE --
MISS 3PTR by ASHWORTH,JAKE 16:01
-- REBOUND DEF by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN
15:46 MISS JUMPER by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN

REBOUND DEF by EURQUHART,MIKE --
MISS LAYUP by AZOR,MARCUS 15:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,JORDAN
15:33 43-48 H5 GOOD LAYUP by CICHON,JERIC(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by AZOR,MARCUS 15:13
15:13 BLOCK by HUNTER,JEFF
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,JEFF
14:58 43-50 H7 GOOD LAYUP by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LEAHY,SEAN(iIn the paint) 14:36 45-50 H5
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:22
SUB IN by PERCY,ISAAC 14:22
SUB IN by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN 14:22
SUB OUT by AZOR,MARCUS 14:22
SUB OUT by EURQUHART,MIKE 14:22
14:03 TURNOVER by TEAM
14:03 SUB IN by DONAHUE,RYAN
14:03 SUB OUT by SIOW,NATE
GOOD LAYUP by SEABLOM,ADAM(in the paint) 13:52 47-50 H3
13:41 MISS LAYUP by CICHON,JERIC
REBOUND DEF by ASHWORTH,JAKE --
MISS LAYUP by SEABLOM,ADAM 13:35
13:35 BLOCK by HUNTER,JEFF
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
13:35 SUB IN by BRITO,OCTAVIO
13:35 SUB OUT by CICHON,JERIC
TURNOVER by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN 13:27
13:27 STEAL by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN

GOOD LAYUP by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN(fastbreak)(in the
13:22 47-52 H5 paint)

TURNOVER by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN 13:12
13:12 STEAL by DONAHUE,RYAN
13:02 TURNOVER by HUNTER,JEFF
STEAL by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN 13:02

TURNOVER by PERCY,ISAAC 12:37



SUB IN by AZOR,MARCUS
SUB OUT by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN

STEAL by LEAHY,SEAN

GOOD JUMPER by PERCY,ISAAC(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by ,JOHN MARTINS JR
SUB OUT by ASHWORTH,JAKE

MISS LAYUP by ,JOHN MARTINS JR

REBOUND DEF by PERCY,ISAAC
MISS LAYUP by PERCY,ISAAC

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ,JOHN MARTINS JR

STEAL by AZOR,MARCUS

MISS LAYUP by AZOR,MARCUS

REBOUND OFF by AZOR,MARCUS

GOOD DUNK by AZOR,MARCUS(in the paint)

STEAL by LEAHY,SEAN

GOOD FT by ,JOHN MARTINS JR(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ,JOHN MARTINS JR(fastbreak)

STEAL by AZOR,MARCUS
TURNOVER by AZOR,MARCUS

MISS LAYUP by SEABLOM,ADAM

BLOCK by PERCY,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by PERCY,ISAAC
MISS JUMPER by AZOR,MARCUS

SUB IN by ASHWORTH,JAKE

SUB OUT by SEABLOM,ADAM
GOOD JUMPER by AZOR,MARCUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by PERCY,ISAAC

49-52
49-54

51-54

52-54
53-54

55-54

H3
H5

H3

H2
H1

Vi

TURNOVER by DONAHUE,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNTER,JEFF

SUB IN by SIOW,NATE
SUB OUT by DONAHUE,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,JEFF
MISS LAYUP by SIOW,NATE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BRITO,OCTAVIO

BLOCK by HUNTER,JEFF

FOUL by BRITO,OCTAVIO

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,JEFF
TURNOVER by SIOW,NATE

TURNOVER by SIOW,NATE

FOUL by SANTOS,JORDAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by CICHON,JERIC
SUB OUT by BRITO,O0CTAVIO
TURNOVER by SIOW,NATE

STEAL by SIOW,NATE
TURNOVER by SANTOS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN
MISS LAYUP by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SIOW,NATE

REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,JORDAN
FOUL by SIOW,NATE
TURNOVER by SIOW,NATE

MISS FT by SIOW,NATE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SIOW,NATE
SUB IN by BRITO,0CTAVIO



REBOUND DEF by AZOR,MARCUS
GOOD 3PTR by LEAHY,SEAN
ASSIST by ASHWORTH,JAKE

SUB IN by ZANCAN,JACKSON
SUB OUT by LEAHY,SEAN

GOOD LAYUP by AZOR,MARCUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PERCY,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by ZANCAN,JACKSON

GOOD FT by ,JOHN MARTINS JR
MISS FT by ,JOHN MARTINS JR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by ,JOHN MARTINS JR

SUB IN by LEAHY,SEAN
SUB OUT by PERCY,ISAAC

STEAL by AZOR,MARCUS

GOOD LAYUP by AZOR,MARCUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ASHWORTH,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by AZOR,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by ZANCAN,JACKSON
GOOD LAYUP by ,JOHN MARTINS JR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AZOR,MARCUS

GOOD LAYUP by ASHWORTH,JAKE(in the paint)

SUB IN by SEABLOM,ADAM
SUB OUT by ,JOHN MARTINS JR

MISS LAYUP by LEAHY,SEAN
REBOUND OFF by LEAHY,SEAN
MISS LAYUP by LEAHY,SEAN

GOOD LAYUP by AZOR,MARCUS(in the paint)

BLOCK by AZOR,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by AZOR,MARCUS

GOOD FT by AZOR,MARCUS(fastbreak)

MISS FT by AZOR,MARCUS

58-54

60-54

63-54
63-56

64-56

66-56

68-56

70-56
70-58

70-60

72-60

73-60

V 4

V 6

V9
V7

V 8

V 10

V12

V 14
V12

V 10

V12

V 13

SUB OUT by SANTOS,JORDAN

TURNOVER by SIOW,NATE

SUB IN by SANTOS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by SIOW,NATE

TURNOVER by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,JEFF

MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,JEFF

GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,JEFF(in the paint)
ASSIST by CICHON,JERIC
FOUL by BRITO,0CTAVIO

REBOUND DEF by CICHON,JERIC

SUB IN by SIOW,NATE

SUB OUT by BRITO,O0CTAVIO

MISS 3PTR by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN
REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,JEFF
TURNOVER by HUNTER,JEFF

MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by CICHON,JERIC
MISS JUMPER by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN

MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,JEFF

GOOD LAYUP by SIOW,NATE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by SHAHEED,JAMEL
SUB OUT by SIOW,NATE

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,JEFF
GOOD LAYUP by CICHON,JERIC(in the paint)
FOUL by SHAHEED,JAMEL

MISS 3PTR by SHAHEED,JAMEL

FOUL by CICHON,JERIC



REBOUND OFF by SEABLOM,ADAM
GOOD LAYUP by SEABLOM,ADAM(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SEABLOM,ADAM
BLOCK by SEABLOM,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by AZOR,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by LEAHY,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

75-60 V15

76-60 V 16

SUB IN by EZEDONMWEN,EDWIN
SUB IN by DILL,TYLER

SUB OUT by SANTOS,JORDAN
SUB OUT by CICHON,JERIC

FOUL by EZEDONMWEN,EDWIN

MISS LAYUP by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,JEFF

MISS JUMPER by BAPTISTE,MASON JEAN
REBOUND OFF by EZEDONMWEN,EDWIN
MISS LAYUP by EZEDONMWEN,EDWIN



